non-financial businesses and how effective tax rates influenced the profitability of non- financial 

firms in Nigerian. The correlation between the dependent variable (Return on Asset) and the other 

factors was determined using a post-hoc analysis of secondary data (Book tax differences and 

effective tax rate). One hundred and thirteen (113) non-financial, multinational corporations were 

included in the study's population as listed on the Nigeria Exchange Group. The 76 selected non-

financial firms in Nigeria were chosen using a purposeful sampling approach. The Generalized 

Method of Moments (GMM) estimator was used to verified information culled from the annual

[...]

While some studies have looked at the correlation between audit size 

and tax evasion, others have ignored the link altogether. 

Methodology 

Ex-post-facto research approach was used to investigate the connection between the variables via 

the use of secondary data (Okoro & Ihenyen, 2020). One hundred and thirteen (113) non-financial 

global enterprises registered on the Nigeria Exchange Group as of 5th March 2021 made up the 

study's population. Seventy-six non-financial firms in Nigerian were chosen using a systematic 

selection strategy. 

Table 1. List of Selected Non-Financial Firms for the Study